AVOCATS

TEL

FAX

ADRESSE CABINET PRINCIPAL

E-MAIL

ACQUAVIVA Francoise
ACQUAVIVA Joelle
ALBERTINI Jean André
ALBERTINI Jean Michel
ALESSANDRI Antoine
ALESSANDRI Sophie
ALFONSI Florence

ALPI Sthéphane
ANTOMARCHI Gilles
ANTONETTI Anne Marie
ANZIANI| Dévote

BABIN RUBY Michéle
BARRATIER Anne Christine
BATTESTI Florence
BELLAGAMBA Marie Josée
BINDI Ange-Laurent

BOUTTEN-NICOLAT Daniéle

04-95-34-22-20

04-95-36-52-23
04-95-31-02-72
04-95-32-86-15
04-95-32-07-80
04-95-32-07-80
04-95-31-27-43
04.95.32.12.66
04-95-31-24-66
04-95-32-05-85
04-95-31-69-67
04,95,33,45,62
04-95-34-91-91
04-95-31-45-61
04-95-34-06-14
04-95-55-80-21

04-95-32-37-04

04-95-58-63-34

04-95-36-51-16
04-95-31-56-14
04-95-37-17-86
04-95-32-88-85
04-95-32-88-85
04-95-31-27-43
04.95.32.63.94
04-95-34-16-28
04-95-32-13-35
04-95-32-79-15
04,95,33,45,62
04-95-34-91-90
04-95-32-62-83
04-95-32-28-81
04-95-31-37-45

04-95-58-65-78

40, BD PAOLI-BASTIA

15, BD WILSON-20260 CALVI
40 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
40 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
5 RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - BASTIA
5 RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - BASTIA
CHEMIN DE FALCONAJA - BASTIA
1 AV MARECHAL SEBASTIANI - BASTIA
29 RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - BASTIA
PORT DE PLAISANCE - TOGA - BAT A2 - BASTIA
40 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
Ld Nodo- Acquacitosa - 20243 SERRA DI FIUMORBO
18 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
4 RUE MIOT - BASTIA
37 BIS BD PAOLI - BASTIA
44 BD GRAZIANI - BASTIA

12, BD PAOLI-BASTIA

francoise-acquaviva@wanadoo,fr

ja.avocat@gmail.com

jalbertini@wanadoo,fr

jean-michel.albertini@wanadoo,fr

alessandri.avocat@wanadoo,fr

alessandri.avocat@wanadoo,fr

alfonsi@neuf.fr

s.alpi@s-alpi.com

cabinet.antomarchi.filippi@
wanadoo.fr

anziani@orange,fr

babin.michele@orange.fr

Anne-
christine.barratier@wanadoo,fr

florencebattesti@yahoo.fr

mariejosee.bellagamba®@orange.fr

albindi.avocat@wanadoo.fr

daniele.bouttennicolai@sfr.fr




BRONZINI DE CARAFFA Benoit
CANAZZI Claire
CAPOROSSI-POLETTI Martine
CARDI Olivier

CARREGA Claudine
CASABIANCA CROCE Josette
CECCALDI-VOLPEI Livia

CERVONI Vanina

CHIAVERINI Philippe

CHIAVERINI Stéphane
CITOLEUX Marie Rose

COSTA Catherine
COSTA Georges
COSTA Jocelyne

COSTA-SIGRIST Cynthia
CRETY Claude
DE CASALTA Jean Sébastien

DIONISI-NAUDIN Marie-Paule
DONATI Grégoire

ELGART Christelle

04-95-32-86-00
04-95-31-02-72
04-95-31-85-59
04-95-62-85-70
04-95-31-95-42
04-95-31-45-61
04-95-48-57-89
04-95-32-86-00
04-95-55-89-03
04-95-55-89-03
04-95-44-46-68
04-95-31-69-67
04-95-38-34-21

04-95-34-28-61
04-95-31-08-26
04-95-31-35-63

04-95-31-21-24
04-95-37-64-79

04-95-54-07-83
04,95,32,21,52

04-95-31-37-79
04-95-31-56-14
04-95-31-82-38
04-95-62-87-13
04-95-34-15-52
04-95-32-62-83
04-95-48-57-87
04-95-31-37-79
04-95-33-75-48
04-95-33-75-48
04-95-44-46-53
04-95-32-79-15
04-95-38-99-78

04-95-32-30-85
04-95-32-79-88
04-95-31-38-14

04-95-32-39-63
04-95-38-54-71

04-95-54-07-73
04,95,31,17,54

6 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

40 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

35 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

3 RUE JOFFRE - CALVI

15 BD DE GAULLE - BASTIA

4 RUE MIOT - BASTIA

9 AV PICCIONI - ILE ROUSSE

6 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

RES LES ASPHODELES-BATIMENT B-L'’ANNONCIADE -

BASTIA

RES LES ASPHODELES-BATIMENT B-L'’ANNONCIADE -

BASTIA
7 PLACE PAOLI - L'ILE ROUSSE

40 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

38 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

22 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

18 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
LES JARDINS DE BASTIA - CHEM ANNONCIADE -
BASTIA

39 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

40 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

2 PLACE FONTAINE NEUVE - BASTIA
3 BLD PAOLI - BASTIA

avocat@scpépaoli.com

clairecanazzi@hotmail.com

avocatcaporossi@wanadoo.fr

maitre.cardi@orange.fr

claudine.carrega@wanadoo.fr

j.casabianca-croce@orange.fr

livia.ceccaldi@wanadoo.fr

vanina.cervoni@scpépaoli.com

philippe.chiaverini@free.fr

stephane.chiaverini@
lc-avocats.com

cabinet.citolleux@wanadoo,fr

me.costa.catherine@orange.fr

Geo.costa@wanadoo.fr

cynthiasigrist@wanadoo.fr

claude.crety@wanadoo.fr

DECASALTA@aol.com

mp.dionisi@orange.fr

gregoire.donati@hotmail.fr

christelle.elgart299 @orange.fr




EON Jean Paul - Ancien Batonnier
FABIANI Francois

FAIS Alessandra

FILIPPI BALDASSARI Dora

FILIPPI Jean - Ancien Batonnier
FILIPPI Paul Laurent

FILIPPI TAFANELLI Giséle
FILIPPINI Jean Benoit

FINALTERI Christian

FINALTERI Marie Pierre
GAERTNER DE ROCCA SERRA Laurence
GASQUET-SEATELLI Valérie
GAZZO-MARFISI Stéphane
GENISSIEUX Frédérique

GIORGI Anne Marie
GIOVANNANGELI Christian
GIOVANNETTI Anne Marie
GOEURY GIAMARCHI Caroline

GOMIS Alexandra

IMPERIALI Ugo

04-95-31-09-75

04-95-32-86-00
04-95-31-04-62

04-95-31-31-65
04-95-31-24-66
04-95-32-83-15
04-95-31-44-65
04-95-31-07-58
04-95-34-86-36
04-95-34-86-36
04-95-31-54-57
04-95-31-02-72
04.95.31.09.75
04,95,34,92,10
04-95-34-92-10
04-95-34-38-22
04-95-31-76-35
04-95-34-86-30

04-95-31-21-24
04-95-31-08-26

04-95-31-13-61

04-95-31-37-79
04-95-31-55-96

04-95-31-57-20
04-95-34-16-28
04-95-32-83-18
04-95-46-37-05
04-95-32-75-59
04-95-54-07-91
04-95-54-07-91
04-95-31-17-54
04-95-31-56-14
04.95.31.13.61
04,95,34,92,11
04-95-34-92-11
04-95-34-39-14
04-95-31-89-98
04-95-31-75-90

04-95-32-39-63
04-95-32-79-88

1 RUE NEUVE SAINT ROCH - BASTIA
6 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

IMM ANJOU - BATB - AV DE LA LIBERATION - BASTIA

3 AV EMILE SARI - BASTIA

29 RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - BASTIA

13 RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - BASTIA

43 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

1 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

41 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

41 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

3 BLD PAOLI - BASTIA

40 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

1 RUE NEUVE SAINT ROCH - BASTIA

39 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

39 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

RES IMPERATRICE - 2 ROUTE DE VILLE - BASTIA

11 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

41 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

39 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
18 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

eon.orabona@wanadoo.fr

francoisfabiani@voila.fr
av.alessandra.fais@free.fr

baldassarifilippi-dora@orange.fr

cabinet.antomarchi.filippi@
wanadoo.fr

maitrefilippi.pl@orange.fr

pantanacce-filippini@wanadoo.fr

chrsitian.finalteri@wanadoo.fr

mariepierre.finalteri@orange.fr

l.grs@free.fr

cabinet-seatelli@wanadoo.fr

stephanegazzomarfisi@yahoo.fr

GENISSIEUX.avocat@wanadoo.fr

gbendji@aol.com

c.goeurygiamarchi@wanadoo.fr

alexandragomis@hotmail.com

avocat.imperiali@yahoo.fr




ISNARD DE CASALTA Chantal
LABOURET Nelly
LAQUERRIERE Barbara
LECCIA Anne-Christine
LEONELLI Barthélémy
LEONI Stella

LIEGAULT Jean Baptiste
LOMBARDO Stéphanie
LORENZI Pierre

LUCA Marc Antoine

LUCCIARDI Jeanne-Lucienne
MAMBERTI-BONELLI Aimée
MARIANI Jean Francois

MARIETTI Marie Christine
MARINACCE Charlotte

MARTINI Francois José - Ancien
Batonnier

MAUREL Pierre Louis
MELONI Pascale

MERIDJEN Antoine

04-95-31-21-24
04-95-31-37-43
04-95-65-05-64
04-95-31-27-45
04-95-31-69-67
04-95-31-46-31
04-95-32-20-34
04-95-31-17-35
04-95-31-66-95

04,95,34,44,01
04-95-34-44-01
04-95-37-85-93

04-95-48-02-38
04-95-35-44-51

04-95-31-36-09

04-95-31-47-93

04-95-31-37-43

04,95,32,88,90
04-95-31-35-63

04-95-32-39-63
04-95-32-07-43
04-95-65-92-15
04-95-31-20-91
04-95-32-79-15
04-95-31-74-89
04-95-31-35-09
04-95-31-17-54
04-95-32-39-63

04,95,34,44,18
04-95-34-44-18
04-95-35-44-03

04-95-48-00-33
04-95-35-21-52

04-95-30-80-64

04-95-34-12-79

04-95-32-07-43

04,95,32,88,91
04-95-31-38-14

39 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
7 BD DE GAULLE - BASTIA
AVENUE SANTA MARIA - CALVI
4, RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - BASTIA
40 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
15 BD DE GAULLE - BASTIA
37 BIS BD PAOLI - BASTIA
3 BLD PAOLI - BASTIA
39 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

3 RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - BASTIA
3 RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - BASTIA
37 BIS BD PAOLI - BASTIA

2 RUE FRED SCAMARONI -CALVI
PLACE DE LA FONTAINE - MACINAGGIO

9 ROUTE DE VILLE - BASTIA

8 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

7 BD DE GAULLE - BASTIA

29 BLD PAOLI - BASTIA

LES JARDINS DE BASTIA - CHEM ANNONCIADE -

DECASALTA®@aol.com

nelly.labouret@wanadoo.fr

ac.leccia-avocat@orange.fr

cabinet.leonelli@wanadoo.fr

sr.leoni@orange.fr

jb.liegault@orange.fr

stephanie.lombardo@wanadoo.fr

pierrelorenzi2@orange.fr

jl.lucciardi@orange.fr

jf-mariani@wanadoo.fr

Mariettiavocat@aol.com

marinacceavocat@orange,fr

maitre.martini@wanadoo.fr

plmaurel@orange.fr

pascale-meloni@orange,fr

antoine.meridjen@wanadoo.fr




MERMET Jacques
MICHELETTI Agnes
MORETTI Corinne
MUSCATELLI Pierre Paul
NAVARI Aurélie

ORABONA Claudine
OTTAVIANI Lyria
PANTANACCE Georges
PELLEGRI Albert

PELLEGRI Olivier
PERES Pierre Antoine
PERINO SCARCELLA Valérie

PERREIMOND Pascale
PERREIMOND Sophie
PIANELLI Céline
PIERATTI Gertrude
PIETRI Marie Mathilde
PIPERI Linda

POLETTI Jean Pierre
POLI Jean Francois

PROSPERI Rose Marie

04-95-32-53-05
04-95-31-35-63
04-95-31-98-75
04-95-31-35-63

04,95,59,83,11
04-95-31-09-75
04-95-31-10-42
04-95-31-07-58

04-95-32-05-85
04-95-32-05-85
04-95-55-89-04

04-95-31-15-17
04-95-31-46-31
04-95-31-46-31
04-95-31-10-42
04-95-31-47-93
04-95-31-18-75

04-95-34-18-78
04-95-34-44-01
04-95-32-54-73
04-95-34-18-78

04-95-34-15-52
04-95-31-38-14
04-95-31-98-75
04-95-31-38-14

04,95,59,82,71
04-95-31-13-61
04-95-32-28-63
04-95-32-75-59

04-95-32-13-35
04-95-32-13-35
04-95-33-75-48

04-95-32-07-43
04-95-31-74-89
04-95-31-74-89
04-95-32-28-63
04-95-34-12-79
04-95-34-15-52

04-95-34-18-82
04-95-34-44-18
04-95-32-67-81
04-95-34-18-82

BASTIA
15 BD DE GAULLE - BASTIA
LES JARDINS DE BASTIA - CHEM ANNONCIADE -
BASTIA
IMM ANJOU - BATB - AV DE LA LIBERATION - BASTIA
LES JARDINS DE BASTIA - CHEM ANNONCIADE -
BASTIA

RES,DE LA MER- RTE DE LA MER - 20213 FOLELLI
1 RUE NEUVE SAINT ROCH - BASTIA
18 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
1 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

PORT DE PLAISANCE - TOGA - BAT A2 - BASTIA

PORT DE PLAISANCE - TOGA - BAT A2 - BASTIA
RES LES ASPHODELES L'ANNONCIADE-BATIMENT B -
BASTIA

7 BD DE GAULLE - BASTIA
15 BD DE GAULLE - BASTIA
15 BD DE GAULLE - BASTIA
18 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
8 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
15 BD DE GAULLE - BASTIA

4 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
3 RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - BASTIA
37 RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - BASTIA
4 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

jacquesmarmet®orange.fr

agnesmicheletti@yahoo.fr

av.corinne.moretti@free.fr

pierre-paul.muscatelli@wanadoo.fr

aurelinavari@yahoo.fr

eon.orabona@wanadoo.fr

ottaviani-lyria@wanadoo.fr

pantanacce-filippini@wanadoo.fr

pellegri.albert@wanadoo.fr

pellegri.olivier@orange.fr

pierre-antoine@avocats-peres,com

perinoscarcella@hotmail,fr

cabinet.perreimond@wanadoo.fr

cabinet.perreimond@wanadoo.fr

céline.coque@hotmail.fr

gpieratti.avocat@wanadoo.fr

mm pietri@wanadoo.fr

piperi-prosperi@wanadoo.fr

Poletti.jp@wanadoo.fr

jfpoli.avocat@orange.fr




RAFFALLI Jacques

RETALI Antoine - Ancien Batonnier
RINIERI Jean Louis - Ancien Batonnier
ROUDIERE Corinne

ROUSSEL Marie-Catherine

RUMIN Manon

SALICETI Dominique
SANTINI-GIOVANNANGELI Maud

SEATELLI Jean Louis - Ancien
Batonnier

SEBASTIANI Sébastien

SECONDI Christine

SEFFAR Jean Pierre

SEMIDEI Pierre

SIMEONI Gilles
SOMMELLA-ACQUAVIVA Marie Odile
TABOUREAU Valérie

TADDEI Marc
TALAMONI Charles Eric

TALAMONI Jean Guy

04-95-32-28-87
04-95-34-92-10
04-95-34-86-30
04-95-32-83-15
04-95-46-20-42
04.95,34,44,01
04-95-60-48-58

04-95-32-86-00

04-95-31-02-72

04-95-31-85-59
04-95-31-16-71
04-95-31-03-05
04-95-32-41-64
04-95-31-08-26
04-95-32-56-25

04-95-32-86-00
04-95-34-92-10
04-95-31-58-68
04-95-31-58-68

04-95-32-36-93

04-95-34-92-11

04-95-31-75-90

04-95-32-83-18

04-95-46-20-42

04.95.34.44.18

04-95-31-88-30

04-95-31-37-79

04-95-31-56-14

04-95-31-82-38

04-95-34-15-52

04-95-31-78-57

04-95-32-77-24

04-95-32-79-88

04-95-32-65-21

04-95-31-37-79
04-95-34-92-11
04-95-31-75-42
04-95-31-75-42

IMM MAREVISTA - QUAI DES MARTYRS - BASTIA
39 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
41 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
13 RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - BASTIA
4 AV XAVIER LUCIANI - CORTE

3 RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - BASTIA

6 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

40 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

35 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
15 BD DE GAULLE - BASTIA
22 RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - RES PAOLI - BASTIA
2 RUE FAVALELLI - BASTIA
18 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
1 RUE JACQUES FAGGIANELLI - BASTIA

6 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
39 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
7 RUE MIOT - BASTIA
7 RUE MIOT - BASTIA

retali.viale@wanadoo.fr

cabinet.retali@orange.fr

jean-louis.rinieri@wanadoo.fr

c.roudiere @free.fr

mcroussel.filippi@wanadoo.fr

rumin.avocat@gmail.com

saliceti.domi®@orange.fr

avocats@scpébpaoli.com

cabinet-seatelli@wanadoo.fr

sebastiensebastiani@yahoo.fr

secondi.christine@wanadoo.fr

jean-pierre.seffar@wanadoo.fr

gilles.simeoni@orange.fr

valerie.taboureau@scpépaoli.com

ce-talamoni@orange.fr

jean-guy.talamoni@ct-corse.fr




THIBAUDEAU Claude

TIBERI Gérard - Ancien Batonnier
TOMASI Angéline

TOUSSAINT Doris

TRANI Jean Paul - Ancien Batonnier
VACCAREZZA Jacques

VESPERINI PIERI Charlene

VIALE Anne Marie

VIALE Pierre Henri

VITTORI Pasquale
VOITURIEZ Claude

04-95-31-14-35

04-95-31-77-55

04-95-32-86-00

04-95-31-24-66

04-95-31-16-84

04-95-32-86-00

04-95-55-80-21

04-95-31-36-10

04-95-34-92-10
04-95-32-79-69
04-95-31-93-03

04-95-34-14-32

04-95-31-77-55

04-95-31-37-79

04-95-34-16-28

04-95-31-36-96

04-95-31-37-79

04-95-31-37-45

04-95-31-36-10

04-95-34-92-11
04-95-31-76-79
04-95-31-60-00

2 RUE CARNOT - BASTIA

BP 241- 20213 FOLELLI

6 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

29 RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - BASTIA

22 A RUE CESAR CAMPINCHI - RES PAOLI - BASTIA

6 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

44 BD GRAZIANI - BASTIA

9 ROUTE DE VILLE - BASTIA

39 BD PAOLI - BASTIA

16 BD PAOLI - BASTIA
6 RUE CHANOINE BONERANDI - FORT LACROIX -
BASTIA

thibaudeau.avocat@orange.fr

avocats@scpébpaoli.com

cabinet.antomarchi.filippi@
wanadoo.fr

Jean-paul.trani@wanadoo.fr

avocats@scpébpaoli.com

cvesperini@aol.com

amviale@free;fr

pierre-henri.viale@orange.fr

vittori@club.internet.fr

claudevoituriez@orange;fr
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